UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Noise Disturbance

Gilman Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030002
4/3/2025
12:19 AM

Summary: Loud stomping
Disposition: Will Cooperate
Incomplete |

Scholars Dr North

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030006
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 12:29 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Welfare Ct

Fontana, CA

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030007

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 12:55 AM

Summary: Reporting party's sister in Fontana with suicidal ideations
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Suspicious

La Jolla Shores Dr/ Paseo Dorado

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030008
4/3/2025
1:23 AM

Checks OK

Escort

Sixth Market
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025

2504030012

4/3/2025

2:21 AM

Escort to seventh college requested
Service Provided




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Noise Disturbance

Gilman Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030016
4/3/2025
3:17 AM

Summary: Furniture being moved around and things being slammed
Disposition: Referred to Student Conduct
Citizen Ass

Thornton Hospital

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030021
4/3/2025
6:13 AM

Summary: Subject in emergency room not receiving care
Disposition Referred to Other UCSD Department
Elevator Pi

Sverdrup Hall

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030022

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 6:19 AM

Summary: Elevator stuck on second floor
Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Willful Poi:

Keck Oceanographic and Atmospheric

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2025-0637
4/3/2025

8:00 AM - 5:40 AM

Summary: Subject discovered four pills in his water bottle
Disposition: Report Taken
Incomplete

Birch Aquarium
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030030
4/3/2025
7:54 AM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Report - Non Crime

Mandeville Ln

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030037

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 9:14 AM

Summary: Couple had a verbal argument off campus
Disposition: Information Only

Hit and Ru

Mesa Apartments Central

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030039
Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 9:34 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Information Only

Citizen Cor

Thornton Hospital

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030044

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 10:23 AM

Summary: Valet personnel illegally parked reporting party's vehicle
Disposition: Service Provided

Hit and Ru t

Birch Aquarium

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030044

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 10:23 AM

Summary: Unknown vehicle hit reporting party's vehicle
Disposition: Service Provided

Petty Thef:

Center Hall

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0639

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 9:30 AM - 10:40 AM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $429.00
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Petty Theft

Biomedical Library

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0641

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 9:30 AM - 10:40 AM

Summary: Secured electric scooter stolen, loss $500.00
Disposition: Online Report

Fire Alarm

Miramar St

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030048
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 11:36 AM

Summary:
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Incomplete Landline 911 Call

North Torrey Pines

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030050
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 11:51 AM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Marijuana

Lot P510

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030051
Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 12:32 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Information Only

Non-Injury

Regents Road/ Executive Dr
Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2025-0643
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 1:00 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Petty Theft

Sixth College Tapestry

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025

2025-0645
3/28/2025 - 4/3/2025
9:20 AM - 10:00 AM

Summary: Missing amazon package, loss $230.88
Disposition: Online Report

Elevator Pi

Artesa

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030058

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 1:56 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Referred to Other UCSD Department
Medical Ai

Shiley Eye Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025

2504030059

4/3/2025

2:07 PM

Female has tingling in face and arms
Referred to Other Agency

Elevator Pi

Trolley - Central Campus Station

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025

2504030060

4/3/2025

2:11 PM

Elevator stuck between floors
Referred to Other Agency

Informatio
Genesee Ave
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025

2504030061

4/3/2025

2:20 PM

Swarm of bees in the air
Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Medical Aid

Rebecca and John Moores Cancer Center
Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030062

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 2:40 PM

Summary: Patient transport
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Suspicious

Ridge Walk

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0644

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 12:20 PM - 12:40 PM

Summary: Subject left bathroom door unlocked as he exposed himself
Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Fla;

Lot P206

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030064

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 2:57 PM

Summary: Subject in need of directions
Disposition: Service Provided

Suspicious

Muir Ln

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2504030065

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 3:25PM

Summary: Subject went into an office claiming to be from the census bureau
Disposition: Service Provided

Fire Alarm

Muir Ln

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030068
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 4:37 PM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Disturbance
Library Walk
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030069
4/3/2025
4:40 PM

Summary: Subject has tent set up on campus and refusing to move it
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Medical Ai

Argo Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030070
4/3/2025
4:48 PM

Summary: Female with stomach pain
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Incomplete Wireless 911 Call

University Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030071
4/3/2025
4:54 PM

Logged Event

Informatio
Miramar St
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030072
4/3/2025
5:13 PM

Summary: Subject involved in collision being harassed by other party
Disposition: Service Provided

Incomplete

Lyman Walk

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030073
4/3/2025
5:45 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

UC Policy Violation
Charles David Keeling Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030074
4/3/2025
6:23 PM

Summary: Six subjects with skateboards and bikes doing tricks
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Campus Se

W Arbor Dr

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030076
4/3/2025
6:23 PM

Summary: Simple Assault
Disposition: Campus Security Authority Report Filed
Informatio

Greenhouse Ln
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030077
4/3/2025
6:46 PM

Summary: Subject wanting to speak to an officer
Disposition: Service Provided
Ticket Sign

UCSD Police Department

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030078
4/3/2025
7:12 PM

Service Provided

Incomplete
Genesee Av
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025
2504030086
4/3/2025
9:22 PM

Logged Event




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

Incomplete/ Accidental Landline 911 Call
Gilman Dr

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030087

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 9:31 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Thef:

Pepper Canyon Hall

Date Reported 4/3/2025

Incident/Case# 2025-0646

Date Occurred 4/2/2025 -4/3/2025

Time Occurred 2:00 PM - 9:00 PM

Summary: Secured bicycle stolen, loss $300.00
Disposition: Report Taken

Citizen Ass

Gilman Parking Structure

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030091
Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 10:15 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Service Provided

lllegal Parl

Lot P310

Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030093
Date Occurred 4/3/2025
Time Occurred 10:44 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Cancelled

Noise Distt

Thurgood Marshall Residential Hall
Date Reported 4/3/2025
Incident/Case# 2504030094

Date Occurred 4/3/2025

Time Occurred 10:56 PM

Summary: Loud talking and music
Disposition: Will Cooperate




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
April 3, 2025

lllegal Camping

Joan and Irwin Jacobs

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

4/3/2025
2504030097
4/3/2025
11:46 PM

Summary: Non-Affiliate person sleeping under a sleeping bag
Disposition: Field Interview
Battery

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

4/3/2025

HC25-04-02-0251

4/2/2025

12:56 AM

Custodial patient spat on deputy
Hospital Security Report Taken




